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These are the things we are talking about: 
 
Catastrophic Leave 
We are ready to share the plan with our members.  We will be contacting you.  Look for it! 
 
LCAP (Local Control Accounting Plan) 
Bruce filled us in on the latest that is happening with the LCAP.  Always feel free to check in with us if 
you’d like to know more. 

 
Emergency Preparedness Plan 
We have invited Libby Montesnation to join us at our next meeting to discuss our concerns and how we 
can best help as she moves forward in creating a more robust EPP. 
 
Hellos and Goodbyes 
Cathy Stevens, our facilitator since we began in 2012, is leaving the Bay Area to join the Federal 
Mediation and Conciliation Service as a Federal mediator starting March 23.  Her last meeting with us 
will be March 5.  We will miss her and wish her well.  We are conducting a search for a new facilitator. 
 
Next Meeting 
We will meet again on March 5th.   
 

Members of the Team are: 

NAME ORGANIZATION E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Rhem Bell Executive Director – UTR rbell@cta.org 

Kimberly Chamberlain President - SSA kchamberlain@wccusd.net 

Valerie Cuevas Board Member – WCCUSD BOE valerie.cuevas@wccusd.net 

Sara Danielson Co-Executive Director - WCCAA sara3142@sbcglobal.net 

Bruce Harter Superintendent - District bharter@wccusd.net 

Madeleine Jen Kin Business Agent - PEU Local 1 mjenkin@peu1.org 

Madeline Kronenberg Board Member – WCCUSD BOE mkronen@aol.com 

Sharon Lambie Co-Executive Director - WCCAA slambie@yahoo.com 

Cedrick Porter Executive Director – PEU Local 1 cporter@peu1.org 

Ken Whittemore Assistant Superintendent HR - District kwhittemore@wccusd.net 

Jonathan Wright Lead Representative/Organizer, Local 21, IFTPE jtwright@ifpte21.org 

Cathy Stevens Facilitator stevensconsulting@att.net 

As always, if you have questions or ideas, contact one of the Solution Team members. 
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